C. No.03/2024 K. Dis. A1/1093/2024 Taluk Office, Vembakottai Dated: .03.2024.

#### FORM - "D"

Form of License under sub-section (1) of Section 6 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Act, 1965 (Madras Act 13 of 1965) referred to in Rule 6 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966)

#### LICENCE

Licence No:03/2024

Fee Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) Remitted at CMC E.Challan NO 20240220019304 dt: 20.02.2024

The Building License is hereby renewed to The Correspondent "AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL", Door No.9/152 A, Alangulam main Road, KEELARAJAKULARAMN Village, Vembakottai Taluk, Virudhunagar District, for the building specified in the statement below for the period from 05.03.2024 To 04.03.2027 (both days inclusive)

Dated: 05.03.2024

Tahsildar, Vembakottai .

#### STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY LICENCE

S1. No	Location of the Building (Door Number, Street Number and name of Place	Purpose for which the Building is licensed to be used as a own building	Number of persons to be accommodated.
1	Door Nb.9/152A, Alangulam Road, keelarajakularaman Village, Vembakottai Taluk, Virudhunagar District	For Educational purpose	1000 (One thousand Persons only)

#### Conditions:-

The Correspondent "AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL", Door No.9/152A, Alangulam Road, Keelarajakularaman Village, Vembakottai Taluk, Virudhunagar District, has instructed to produce the NOC from concerned Fire Station Officer and Sanitary Certificate obtained from concerns on every year.

Dated:05.03.2024

Tahsildar, Vembakottai.



# விருதுநகர் <u>மாவட்ட ஆட்சியர் அவர்களின் செயல்முறை ஆணைகள்</u> முன்னிலை : திரு.அ.சிவுஞானம், இ.ஆ.ப.,

ц. в. Серг/ 6732 / 2016.

mmen: 07.03.2017.

பொருள் :

தமிழ்நாடு பொதுக் கட்டிடங்கள் - கட்டிட உரிமச்சட்டம் 1965 \_\_\_ விருதுநகர் மாவட்டம் - இராஜபாளையம் வட்டம் - செவல்பட்டி கிராமத்தைச் சேர்ந்த பொறியாளர் திரு.ப.கணேசன் என்பவரது பெயரை - விருதுநகர் மாவட்ட தனியார் பொறியாளர் பட்டியல் நிலை 1-யிலிருந்து நிலை 1A-ல் சேர்த்து ஆணையிடுதல் -தொடர்பாக,

- பார்வை : 1. திரு.ப.கணேசன், செவல்பட்டி கிராமம், இராஜபாளையம் என்பவரது மனு நாள் : 01.10.2014.
  - கண்காணிப்புப் பொறியாளர் (பொதுப்பணித்துறை) கட்டட கட்டுமானம் மற்றும் பராமரிப்பு வட்டம், திருநெல்வேலி அவர்களின் கடித எனர்.69எம்/வ1/கோ56 நாள் : 15.04.2016.
  - முதன்மை தலைமைப் பொறியாளர் (பொது), பொதுப்பணித்துறை, சென்னை அவர்களின் கடித எண். AEE/T1/AE/30753/2016 நாள்: 27.01.2017.

91 60 600T ;-

விருதுநகர் -மாவட்டம், இராஜபாளையம் வட்டம், செவல்பட்டி கிராமத்தைச் சேர்ந்த பொறியாளர் திரு.ப.கணேசன் என்பவர், தனது பெயரை விருதுநகர் மாவட்ட தனியார் பொறியாளர் பட்டியல் நிலை 1-யிலிருந்து நிலை 1A-ல் சேர்க்க விண்ணப்பித்துள்ளார்.

- 2) தனியர் விண்ணப்பம் மீது திருநெல்வேலியில் உள்ள பொதுப்பணித்துறை கண்காணிப்பு பொறியாளரிடம் அறிக்கை கோரப்பட்டது. திரு.ப.கணேசன் என்பவர் பெயரை, விருதுநகர் மாவட்ட தனியார் பொறியாளர் தேர்ந்த பட்டியல் நிலை 1-யிலிருந்து நிலை 1 A-ல் சேர்க்க, திருநெல்வேலி பொதுப்பணித்துறை கண்காணிப்பு பொறியாளர், பார்வை 2-ல் கண்ட கடிதத்தில் பரிந்துரை செய்ததைத் தொடர்ந்து, சென்னை பொதுப்பணித்துறை தலைமைப் பொறியாளருக்கு பரிந்துரை செய்யப்பட்டது.
- 3) பார்வை 3-ல் கண்ட கடிதத்தின்படி, சென்னை பொதுப்பணித்துறை (பொது) முதன்மை தலைமைப் பொறியாளர் தலைமையில் 11.01.2017 அன்று நடைபெற்ற 517-வது பொறியாளர்கள் கூட்டத்தில் திரு.ப.கணேசன் என்பவரது பெயரை, விருதுநகர் மாவட்ட பொறியாளர் தேர்ந்த பெயர் பட்டியல் நிலை 1-யிலிருந்து நிலை 1A-ல் சேர்த்துக்கொள்வதற்கு அங்கீகாரம் வழங்கி, ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

CORRESPONDENT
AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

V. Vadimborasi

Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman - 626 136, Virudhunagar District, Tamil Nadu N Pitha

AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman - 626 136, Virudi 4) எனவே மேற்படி சென்னை, பொதுப்பணித்துறை (பொது) முதன்மை தலைமைப் பொறியாளரின் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட அறிக்கையின்படி, விருதுநகர் மாவட்டம், இராஜபாளையம் வட்டம், 132-A, தெற்குத்தெரு, செவல்பட்டி என்ற முகவரியைச் சேர்ந்த பொறியாளர் திரு.ப.கணேசன் என்பவரது பெயர், விருதுநகர் மாவட்ட தனியார் பொறியாளர் பெயர் பட்டியல் நிலை 1-மிலிருந்து நிலை 1A-ல் சேர்த்து இதன்மூலம் ஆணையிடப்படுகிறது.

> (ஒம்)- ஆசிவஞானம், மாவட்ட ஆட்சித் தலைவர், விருதூகர்.

/ உத்திரவுப்படி /

மாவட்ட ஆட்சியருக்காக

# Qumisit

திரு.ப.கணேசன், 132-A, தெற்குத்தெரு, செவல்பட்டி, இராஜபாளையம் வட்டம், விருதுநகர் மாவட்டம்.

#### **650**:

- தலைமைப் பொறியாளர் (பொது) நீர்வள ஆதார அமைப்பு மற்றும் தலைமைப்பொறியாளர் (பொது) பொதுப்பணித்துறை,
   சென்னை \_\_\_\_ 5.
- 2. அனைத்து கோட்டாட்சியர்கள்,
- 3. அனைத்து வட்டாட்சியர்கள்.

4. ஜே1 இருப்புக்கோப்பு

க்கல் : உபரி 1.

V. Vadiukarasi

CORRESPONDENT.
AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman - 626 136, Virudhunagar District, Tamil Nadu. N. Pithe

PRINCIPAL AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman - 626 136, Virudhunagar District, Tamil Nadu.

# VIRUDHUNAGAR DISTRICT COLLECTOR PROCEEDINGS ORDER

In the presence of:

Mr.A.SIVAGNANAM I.A.S.

N.M.J2/6732/2016

Date: 07.03.2017

Subject: Regarding Application for requesting to include in the Private Engineers' Clause 1(A) list maintained in the Virudhunagar District Collector's office under Tamilnadu Public Building Rights Act 1965.

Reference: 1. Application of P.Ganesan, Sevalpatti Village, Rajapalayam, Dated: 01.10.2014

- Superintendent Engineer (PWD), Building Construction and Maintenance, Tirunelveli, Letter No. 69M/Va1/Ko56, Dated: 5.04.2016
- 3. Principal Chief Engineer, Public Works Depart. ,Chennai Letter No. AEE/T1/AE/30753/2016 Dated: 27.01.2017

#### ORDER:

- 1. In the view of Reference No.2, applicant Er. P.Ganesan applied to change his name from the list of Private Engineers of Class 1 to Class (1A)
- 2. In the view of Reference No.1 Letter, the Superintendent Engineer(PWD), Tirunelveli was asked to submit a report in this regard. And, Er. Ganesan's name was recommended to change from the list of Private Engineers of Class 1 to Class (1A), as per the Reference No.2 recommendation letter.

- 3. As per the Reference No. 3 Letter, in the 517<sup>th</sup> Engineers meeting headed by the Principal Chief Engineer, Public Works Depart, Chennai on 11.01.2017, it was resolved and orders were passed to change Er. Ganesan's name from the list of Private Engineers of Class 1 to Class (1A).
- 4. Hence, as per the notification of the Principal Chief Engineer, Public Works Depart, Chennai, it is ordered to change the name of Er. Ganesan, residing at 132-a, South Street, Sevalpatti, Rajapalayam Taluk, Virudhunagar District, from the list of Private Engineers of Class 1 to Class (1A).

Sd/-( A.Sivagnanam)
District Collector
Virudhunagar

To: Er. P.Ganesan
132-A, South Street, Sevalpatti
Rajapalayam Taluk
Virudhunagar Dist.

Copy to:

1. Principal Chief Engineer, Water Resources Depart. &

Chief Engineer, Public Works Department (PWD) Chepauk, Chgennai -5

2. To all RDOs

3. To all Tahsildars

4. J1- Office copy

5. Extra-1

Translati from Famil to English

M. SULTAN SYED IBRAHIM,

Advocate / Notary Public 78, P.T.R. Mah, Road, N.R.T. Nagar THENI (DT.)-625 531, Cell: 9942103220

#### FORM - A

(Form of application under sub-section (1)/ sub - section (2) of section 4 of the Madras Public buildings (licensing) act, 1965 madras 13 of 1965) referred to rule 3 of the madras public buildings (licensing) rules, 1966).

From

The correspondent,
AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,
Door No. 9 / 152 A,
Alangulam Main Road,
Keelarajakularaman Village,
Vembakottai Taluk,
Virudhunagar District.

To

THE THASILDAR, Taluk office, Vembakottai.

Sir,

I Intend / continue to use the buildings which is situated at AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Door No.9/152 A, Survey No. 1681 / 1G, 1681 / 1F & 1685 / 2A, Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman Village, Vembakottai Taluk, Virudhunagar District and specified in the statement enclosed as a public buildings for a period of three years from 01 - 04 - 2023 to 31 - 03 - 2026

The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for which is to be used or being used as public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.

I enclose a challon for Rs.

I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form

furnished by the engineer P. Ganesan, B.E., M.I.E., F.I.V.

DATE:

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER

OECHREBEUNDENC

**AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL** 

Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman - 626 136,

ENCL: 1. Statement,

towards the application fees.

3. Certificate of structural soundness.

4. Declaration of ENGINEER.

Challon for Rs.

# STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM - A

# AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL at KEELARAJAKULARAMAN VILLAGE.

1. Door No, of the building

Door No. 9 / 152 A

Survey No. 1681 / 1G, 1681 / 1F & 1685 / 2A,

 Location of {street no., Ward no. Name of the place, Corporation/municipality/ Township}

Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman Village,

Vembakottai Taluk, Virudhunagar District.

3. Year of construction

2022 - R.C.C roof in Ground floor, 2023 - R.C.C roof in First floor,

Approximate cost of construction as per current rates.

Rs. 2,70,00,000 - 00.

 Purpose for which the building has been used or proposed to be used. School Building: Ground Floor:

Correspondent, Principal, H.M Rooms, P.E.T Room, Admin Office, Staff Room,

Class Rooms, Boys & Girls Toilets, and Portico.

First Floor:

P.E.T Room, Lab, Library / Class Room, Class Rooms, Boys & Girls Toilets,

 Purpose for which the building has hither to been used.

School Building: Ground Floor:

Correspondent, Principal, H.M Rooms, P.E.T Room, Admin Office, Staff Room,

Class Rooms, Boys & Girls Toilets, and Portico.

First Floor:

P.E.T Room, Lab, Library / Class Room, Class Rooms, Boys & Girls Toilets,

 Details of construction of the Building (particulars of the foundation soil specification of the various parts under) Mixed Soil.



(a) Foundation

R.C.C. columns, Beams and footings.

(b) Basement

Tie beam connected with the columns.

(c) Superstructure

Brick work in cement mortar in between Columns and Plastered with

cement mortar.

(d) Floor & roof are to be given.

Flooring: Cement Concrete and finished with Cement mortar.

Roofing: Reinforcement cement concrete roof.

Period for which the license is required.

Three years from

01 - 04 - 2023 to 31 - 03 - 2026

 No. of persons to be Accommodated.

2000 - Persons (Present - 145 student)

DATE: 01 - 04 - 2023.



SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINNEER

Er.P.GANESAN B.E.,M.Sc.,(Valu)
MIE.,FIV.,MICI.,MICA.,MISTE.,
Chartered Engineer, Approved Valuer
SHANTHA CONSULTANCY
2,Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street,
RAJAPALAYAM -626 117
CELL: 94862 06897

Certified that no addition or alternation has been made to the existing building or portion of the building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh license in case of any addition or alternation is made in the existing or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or alternated subsequently.

DATE:

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER OF

AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
AIGNGUISM Main Road.
Keelarajakularaman - 626 136,
Virudhunayar District, Tamil Nadu.

# FORM - B

(Form of certificate of Structural soundness under sub section (4) of Section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing) Act 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) Refered to in rule 4 of the Tamil Nadu Buildings (Licensing) Rules 1966)

I Certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement and furnish below its salient technical features

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to ISI loading standard 875 (Latest version) and other relevant Indian standards code of practice and I declare that the building is structural sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement. A license may be

granted for the granted for the period from 01 - 04 - 2023 to 31 - 03 - 2026

DATE: 01 - 04 - 2023.



SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

Er.P.GANESAN B.E.,M.Sc.,(Valu, MIE.,FIV.,MICI.,MICA.,MISTE., Chartered Engineer, Approved Valuer SHANTHA CONSULTANCY 2,Kooraipiilaiyar Kovil Street, RAJAPALAYAM -626 117 GELL: 94862 06897

### FORM - C

# FORM OF OPINION

Under sub – section 1 of section 5 of madras public building (licensing) act 1965 (madras act XIII of 1965) referred to rule 5 of the madras public building (licensing) rules 1966.

I have inspected the buildings specified in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as public building for the purpose specified in the statement. The structural soundness of the building has been verified, taking into account, the loading as per the latest Indian standards 875. I am therefore of the portion of the opinion that and license may be granted for the period from 01 - 04 - 2023 to 31 - 03 - 2026

DATE: 01 - 04 - 2023.



SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER

Er.P.GANESAN B.E.,M.Sc.,(Valu, MIE.,FIV.,MICI.,MICA.,MISTE., Chartered Engineer, Approved Valuer SHANTHA CONSULTANCY 2,Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street, RAJAPALAYAM -626 117 GELL: 94862 06897

# STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE OPINION REGARDING STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

1. Location of the building (Door No.,

street No. name of place)

AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,

Door No. 9 / 152A, Survey No. 1681 / 1G, 1681 / 1F & 1685 / 2A, Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman Village,

Vembakottai Taluk, Virudhunagar District

2. Age of the building.

01 Years for R.C.C roof in

Ground floor building

Just Completed R.C.C roof in First Floor.

3. Purpose for which the building

: School Building:

Ground Floor:

Correspondent, Principal, H.M Rooms, P.E.T Room, Admin Office, Staff Room, Class Rooms, Boys & Girls Toilets

and Portico. First Floor:

P.E.T Room, Lab, Library / Class Room, Class Rooms, Boys & Girls Toilets,

4 The period for which the build

Three years from

01 - 04 - 2023 to 31 - 03 - 2026

No persons to be accommodated

2000 - Persons (Present 145 students)

6. REMARKS

Maintained properly with periodical repairs.

DATE: 01 - 04 - 2023.



SIGNATURE OF THE ENGINEER.

ET.P.GANESAN B.E.,M.Sc.,(Valu, MIE.,FIV.,MICI.,MICA.,MISTE., Chartered Engineer, Approved Valuer SHANTHA CONSULTANCY 2,Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street, RAJAPALAYAM -626 117 - GELL: 94862 06897

# FORM - E

Form of respect to be made to be the competent Authority by inspecting Authorities of Officer appointed under section 28 of the Madras buildings (licensing) act, 1965 referred to in the rule 7 of the madras public buildings (licensing) rules, 1966).

- 1. Name and designation of the inspecting Authority of Officer appointed or having
  - 2, Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street, Jurisdiction Under any other Act or Rule. Rajapalayam - 626117. Location of the building inspected
- Door No. / Street No / Name of the Place / ie., Municipal Corporation / Municipality / Panchayat or Panchayat Union / Township / Cantonment
- : AKSHAYA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Door No. 9 / 152A, Survey No. 1681 / 1G, 1681 / 1F & 1685 / 2A. Alangulam Main Road, Keelarajakularaman Village, Vembakottai Taluk. Virudhunagar District.

- 3. Date of Inspection
- . 4. Purpose for which the building used
- 5. Nature or defect noticed
- 6. Suggestion for rectifying defects
- 7. If in dangerous conditions immediately steps Recommended to taken

- : 30 / 03 / 2023.
- : School Building.

: P.GANESAN,B.E.,

- : Maintained properly with Periodical Repairs.
- : Maintained properly with Periodical Repairs.
- : Not applicable.

STATION: Rajapalayam.

DATE : 01 - 04 - 2023.

CONS Engineer Approved Valuer

SIGNATURE OF THE CERTIFYING ENGINEER.

> Er.P.GANESAN B.E.,M.Sc.,(Valu, MIE., FIV., MICI., MICA., MISTE., Chartered Engineer, Approved Valuer SHANTHA CONSULTANCY 2,Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street, RAJAPALAYAM -626 117 GELL: 94862 06897

# DECLARATION

I, P.GANESAN, office at 2, Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street, Rajapalayam - 626117 do herby that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the table to rule II of the madras public building(licensing) rules 1966 for issuing the certificate of structural soundness of the building covered by the certificate.

STATION: Rajapalayam.

DATE : 01 - 04 - 2023.

SIGNATURE OF THE CERTIFYING ENGINEER.

Er.P.GANESAN B.E.,M.Sc.,(Valu, MIE.,FIV.,MICI.,MICA.,MISTE., Chartered Engineer, Approved Valuer SHANTHA CONSULTANCY 2,Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street, RAJAPALAYAM -626 117 GELL: 94862 06897

1. NAME OF ADDRESS (In Block Letters)

Engineer

Approved Valuer

> P.GANESAN,B.E., 2, Kooraipillaiyar Kovil Street, Rajapalayam-626117.

Cell No. 94862 06897.

2. ENGINNERING QUALIFICATION

: B.E., M.I.E., F.IV.,

3. NUMBER OF YEARS OF EXPERIENCE & NATURE THERE OF 32 Years experience in civil engineering works.
Chartered engineer,

Approved valuer (Govt of India)

Registered engineer under class I of Virudhunagar District in collector's order No.VMJ2/55859/2007

Dt.01.03.2007.